
Mobile Integrated Healthcare Outcome Measures Project
Core Measures Master Mind Group

As of: 10/30/2016

Name Affiliation Email
Matt Zavadsky MedStar Mzavadsky@medstar911.org
Brend Staffan REMSA bstaffan@remsa-cf.com
Dan Swayze UPMC Center for Emergency Medicine dswayze@statmedevac.com
Gary Wingrove Mayo Wingrove.Gary@mayo.edu 
Brian LaCroix Allina Brian.Lacroix@allina.com
Brent Myers Evolution/Envision brent.myers@evhealth.net
Gary Smith Mesa Fire & Medical garysmithmd@aim.com

mailto:Mzavadsky@medstar911.org
mailto:bstaffan@remsa-cf.com
mailto:dswayze@statmedevac.com
mailto:Wingrove.Gary@mayo.edu
mailto:Brian.Lacroix@allina.com
mailto:brent.myers@evhealth.net
mailto:garysmithmd@aim.com


MIH Outcome Measures Team Members
As of: 10/30/2016

Stakeholder Name Email Name Email
AAA Doug Hooten DHooten@medstar911.org Mike Hall mikeh@naturecoastems.org
ACEP Kim Landry, M.D. klandry@mchsi.com Rick Murray rmurray@acep.org
ACEP Allen Yee, M.D. yeea@chesterfield.gov
AHRQ Bob McNellis Robert.McNellis@ahrq.hhs.gov William Baine William.Baine@ahrq.hhs.gov
AIMHI Doug Hooten DHooten@medstar911.org Doug Hooten DHooten@medstar911.org
ASTHO Paul Jarris pjarris@astho.org Paul Jarris pjarris@astho.org 
CAAS Sara McEntee sarahm@tcag.com Sara McEntee sarahm@tcag.com
CMS QIO - Health Insight Jill Kreston JKreston@healthinsight.org Jackie M. Buttaccio JButtaccio@healthinsight.org
ESO Solutions Allen Johnson allen.johnson@esosolutions.com 
Health Share of Oregon Paul Bollinger paul@healthshareoregon.org
Hennepin Technical College Kai Hjermstad Kai.Hjermstad@hennepintech.edu Mike Wilcox, M.D. mwilcox3090@yahoo.com
IAED Mark Rector Mark  Rector - Emergencydispatch.org Scott Freitag scott.freitag@emergencydispatch.org
IAEMSC Bill Sugiyama Bill.Sugiyama@intermedix.com James Robinson james.robinson@iaemsc.org
IAFC Mike Metro Metro.Mike@yahoo.com Mark Light mlight@iafc.org
IAFC Mitch Snyder MSnyder@kentfirerfa.org
IAFF Thomas Bryer tbreyer@iaff.org Lori Moore lmoore@iaff.org
IHI Kader Mate kmate@IHI.org Kader Mate kmate@IHI.org
NAEMSE Scott Bourn Scott.Bourn@amr.net Scott Bourn Scott.Bourn@amr.net
NAEMSP Kevin Munjal, M.D. kevin.munjal@mountsinai.org Ritu Sahni ritu@nwemsa.com
NAEMT Chris Cebollero cebolleroc@gmail.com Pamela Lane pamela.lane@naemt.org
NASEMSO Jim DeTienne jdetienne@mt.gov Paul Patrick paulpatrick@utah.gov
NASEMSO Kevin McGinnis Kevin@McGinnis.ws
National Rural Health Assoc Nick Nudell nnudell@paramedicfoundation.org Nick Nudell nnudell@paramedicfoundation.org
NCQA Tricia Barrett barrett@ncqa.org Tricia Barrett barrett@ncqa.org
NEMSIS N. Clay Mann clay.mann@utah.edu N. Clay Mann clay.mann@utah.edu
NEMSMA Mike Touchstone m-touch@comcast.net Mike Touchstone m-touch@comcast.net
NFPA Ken Holland kholland@NFPA.org Ken Holland kholland@NFPA.org
UCLA Baxter Larmon BLarmon@mednet.ucla.edu Baxter Larmon BLarmon@mednet.ucla.edu
UCSF Cynthia Wides, Ph.D. Cynthia.Wides@ucsf.edu Cynthia Wides Cynthia.Wides@ucsf.edu
Zoll John Whannel JWhannel@zoll.com
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MIH Outcome Measures Team Members
As of: 10/30/2016

Operating Agencies Contact E-Mail
Acadian Ambulance Asbel Montes asbel.montes@acadian.com
Ada County Paramedics Mark Babson mbabson@adaweb.net
Allina Health System Brian LaCroix Brian.Lacroix@allina.com
Allina Health System Katie M. Paulson Katie.Paulson2@allina.com
Allina Health System Kevin Miller Kevin.Miller@allina.com 
AMR - California Michal Corbin Michael.Corbin@amr.net
Arizona Department of Health Services David Harden, Ph.D. hardend@azdhs.gov
Arlington (TX) Fire Department Brent Shanklin Brent.Shanklin@arlingtontx.gov
Baltimore City Fire Department Kelly King Kelly_King@baltimorecity.gov
Baltimore City Fire Department Sharon Neely Sharon.Neely@baltimorecity.gov
California EMS Authority Lou Meyer lou.meyer@emsa.ca.gov
Carlsbad Fire Linda Allington Linda.Allington@carlsbadca.gov
Cataldo Ambulance Karen Host khost@cataldoambulance.com
Chandler Fire & Medical Department Val Gale Val.Gale@chandleraz.gov 
Christian Hospital EMS Shannon Watson sjt8343@bjc.org
Christian Hospital EMS Jennifer Rieker jmb9349@bjc.org
Clackamas Fire District #1 Amy Jo Cook communitymedicipad@ClackamasFire.com
Concierge Transport Services Steve Epright sepright@jlfcts.com 
Dallas Fire Department Norman Seals norman.seals@dallascityhall.com
Dixie Regional Medical Center Jeremy Schultz Jeremy.Schulz@imail.org
Eagle County, CO Chris Montera cmontera@ecparamedics.com
EasCare Ambulance Matt Goudreau Matthew.Goudreau@medavieems.com 
Evergreen (CO) Fire/Rescue Bob Walter bwalter@evergreenfirerescue.com
Fire District #1 - Everett, WA Shaughn Maxwell sMaxwell@firedistrict1.org
First Call Ambulance - Tennessee Kevin Rainbolt krainbolt@firstcall-ambulance.com 
F-M Ambulance Syverson Sherm Sherm.Syverson@FMAmbulance.com 
Henry Ford Health System - Wyandotte Hospital Brandon Young BYOUNG5@hfhs.org
Humbolt General Hospital Pat Songer psonger@hghospital.ws
Idaho EMS Bureau Mindi Anderson andersonm@dhw.idaho.gov
JFK Medical Center Richard Schlosser Rschlosser@jfkhealth.org
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Kaiser Permanente Randall Miller Randall.M.Miller@kp.org 
Kaiser Permanente Stacy Elmer stacy.elmer@kp.org 
Lifeguard Ambulance Service David Bump David.Bump@lifeguardambulance.com
Louisville, KY EMS Kristen Miller Kristen.Miller@louisvilleky.gov 
McKinney, Texas Fire Department Liz Fagan, M.D. docliz77@me.com
MEDAVEE EMS, MA Tim Coolen Tim.Coolen@MEDAVIEEMS.COM
MedEx Ambulance Lauren Rubinson-Morris laurenr@medexambulance.com
Medic Ambulance J. Pierson jpierson@medicambulance.net 
Medic West - Portland Matt McCoy mattscottmccoy@gmail.com 
MedStar Mobile Healthcare Matt Zavadsky MZavadsky@medstar911.org
Memphis Fire Department Andrew Hart Andrew.hart@memphistn.gov
Mesa Fire & Medical Department Gary Smith garysmithmd@aim.com 
Mesa Fire & Medical Department Harry Beck Harry.Beck@mesaaz.gov 
Mesa Fire & Medical Department Tony LoGiudice Tony.LoGiudice@mesaaz.gov
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services Kathy Wahlk wahlk@michigan.gov
Mission Health Mitch Pickelsimer Mitch.Pickelsimer@msj.org
Mt. Sinai Hospital Kevin Munjal kevin.munjal@gmail.com 
Nature Coast EMS Mike Hall mikeh@naturecoastems.org
New Hampshire State EMS Office Nick Mercuri Nick.Mercuri@dos.nh.gov
New Hanover Regional Medical Center Rick O'Donnell rick.o'donnell@nhrmc.org
New York State EMS Bureau Michael Taylor michael.tayler@health.ny.gov
North Memorial Gary Wingrove Wingrove.Gary@mayo.edu 
North Shore University/LIJ Jonathan Washko Jwashko@NSHS.edu 
Oregon Tech/OHSU Chris Hamper christopher.hamper@oit.edu
Plano Fire - Rescue Joshua Clouse Aaronc@plano.gov
Prosser Health District M. Schreiner mschreiner@pphdwa.org 
Queen Anne's County, MD Jared Smith jaredb.smith@maryland.gov
Randolph County Emergency Services Lewis Schirloff Lewis.Schirloff@randolphcountync.gov 
REMSA Brenda Staffan bstaffan@remsa-cf.com 
San Diego Medical Enterprise Anne Jensen AJensen@sandiego.gov 
St. Luke's Health Initiatives Melanie Mitros Melanie.Mitros@slhi.org 
SUNY - Broome David Taggart taggartdr@sunybroome.edu
UAB School of Health Professions Bryan K Breland bbreland@uab.edu
University of Arizona Taylor George tageorge@email.arizona.edu
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University of Arizona, Center for Rural Health Joyce Hospodar hospodar@email.arizona.edu 
UPMC Community Connect Dan Swayze dswayze@statmedevac.com
Wake County, NC Brent Myers Brent.Myers@wakegov.com 
West Allis, WI David Bandomir dbandomir@westalliswi.gov 
Yale New Haven Hospital James  Paturas James.Paturas@ynhh.org 
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Community Paramedic Process Measures Workgroup
As of: 10/30/2016

Name Affiliation E-Mail
Mark Babson Ada County Paramedics mbabson@adaweb.net
Brian LaCroix Allina brian.lacroix@allina.com
Cory Kissling Allina Cory.Kissling@allina.com
Shannon Watson Chrsitian Hospital EMS sjt8343@bjc.org
Chris  Cebollero Consulant cebolleroc@gmail.com
Jeremy  Schulz Dixie Regional Medical Center jeremy.schulz@imail.org
Chris Montera Eagle County Paramedics cmontera@wecadems.com
Brent Myers Evolution Health brentmyersmd@yahoo.com
Mindi Anderson Idaho EMS Bureau AndersonM@dhw.idaho.gov
Bill Sugiyama Intermedix Bill.Sugiyama@intermedix.com
Gary Wingrove Mayo gary.wingrove@gmail.com
Matt Zavadsky MedStar Mzavadsky@medstar911.org
Mitch Picklelsimer Mission Health Mitch.Pickelsimer@msj.org
Brenda Staffan REMSA bstaffan@remsa-cf.com
Dan Swayze, Chair UPMC Center for Emergency Medicine dswayze@statmedevac.com
Jonathan Lever jslever@gmail.com
Shaugn Maxwell sMaxwell@firedistrict1.org
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Ambulance Transport Alternatives Outcomes Work Group
As of: 10/30/2016

Name Affiliation E-Mail
Brenda Staffan, Chair REMSA bstaffan@remsa-cf.com 
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Nurse Triage Outcome Measures Workgroup
As of: 10/30/2016

Name Affiliation E-Mail
Neal Richmond, MD Emergency Physicians Advisory Board Nrichmond@medstar911.org
Cheryl Patterson Evergreen Health capatterson@evergreenhealthcare.org
Mark Rector IAED Mark.Rector@emergencydispatch.org
Sara Tracy Kaiser Permanente Sara.a.tracy@kp.org
Matt Zavadsky, Chair MedStar Mobile Healthcare Mzavadsky@medstar911.org 
Tony LoGiudice Mesa Fire & Medical Department Tony.LoGiudice@mesaaz.gov
Steve Myers Mobile Medical Resources smyers@mobilemedical.org
Jonathan Washko North Shore/LIJ Health System Jwashko@NSHS.edu
Laurie Blom North Shore/LIJ Health System Lblom@NSHS.edu
Wen Dombrowski, MD North Shore/LIJ Health System Wdombrowski@nshs.edu
Gigi Marshall Priority Solutions Gigi.Marshall@prioritysolutionsinc.com
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